MEADE COUNTY SCHOOLS Bus SNow RouTES 2019-2020

Updated 11/22/2019

The following description indicates routes that will be used at times when it is determined that some roads are safe to travel and others are not.

The decision to run Snow Routes will be announced by 6 AM on radio station WMMG 93.5; Louisville television stations WHAS11, WAVES3,
WLKY32, FOX41; text alert from Snow FOX41 Text Alert; and the Meade County School District Facebook page.
All parents, especially parents of elementary and preschool children, are cautioned to have contingency plans for their children, in the event weather alters their bus
schedules. Weather conditions may dictate running snow routes when school is released early. If running snow routes in AM, will also run them in PM.

Bus No.
183
191
193
197
202
204
205
207
208
209
210
211
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259

Driver
Kellie Cockerill
Robert Combs
Valerie McLane
Michael Knight
Emily Fowler
James Yoak
Cathy Barr
Emily Wilkins
Jamie Greer
Bobbi Mann
Karen Comer
Angelina Worley
Crystal Sivori
Delilah Frank
Shannon Kiper
Felicia Thurmond
Stephanie Smith
Lonnetta Sumner
Jenifer Coy
Kara Buchanan
Mary Davies
Calvina Keith
Jessica Johnson
Susan Anderson
SUB Jessica Wardrip
Elizabeth Lindsey
Mark Spry
Patricia Roby
Heather Connor
Lisa Rowland
Mary Ackerman
Kayla McIntosh
Jennifer Hunt
Debbie Lutz
Billie Jo Maule
Samantha St John
Samantha Carver
Charlotte Seals
Karen Robinson
Jean Barger
Shannon Rothrock
Amanda Powers
Tiffany Boyken
Ashley Vowels
Nicole Warren
Melissa Mcintosh
Wendy Wingler
Trina Shoulders
Dee Tellman
Liberty Richardson
Laurie Wilson
Diane Pike
Charlotte Mattingly
Cathy Jones
Darlene Lusk
Amy Waters
Carol Wathen
Lois Daugherty
Annette Straney

Description of Snow Routes
Will not travel Brooke Ln, Brandy Springs, John Swink Rd, Rhodes Rd, Ray Rd or Mooleyville Rd.
Will not travel Circle View, Lees Rd, Veirs Ln, or Roger Lake Rd. Rabbit Run - turn around at Hill Top Church.
Will travel 1882, 1816 only, no side roads.
Regular route.
Will not travel Concordia Rd, Keith Rd, Apple Jack Rd or Thad Redmon Rd.
Will not travel Ritchie Dr, Coyote Run, Madison Ave, Buck Knobs or Doe Haven Rd.
Will not travel Ritchie Dr, Coyote Run, Madison Ave, Buck Knobs or Doe Haven Rd.
Will not travel Paradise Bottom, Big Bend Rd, Pine Ridge Rd or Wildwood Park Rd.
Will travel 144 and Liberty Road only.
Will not travel Knollwood Dr.
Will not travel Milan Rd, Turkey Heaven, Richardson Landing, Estes Ln or Grand View Estates.
Will not travel Seminole Trail.
Will travel 333 and 1600 only, no side roads.
Will pk up at Doe Valley Lakeshore entrance and at DV Office by recycle center near main entrance.
Will not travel Bruner Road, Ron's Run, or Meadow Wood.
Will not travel Gumwell Rd or Johnny Pack Rd.
Will travel 333. Will not travel Sunset Dr or Stanley Allen Dr.
Will travel 1816 only, no side roads. Will not travel S Thompson.
Will not travel Whelan Rd, Morris Ct, or Warren Dr. Pickup on Shot Hunt Rd.
Regular route.
Regular route.
Will pick up at both ends of Knob & Wolfcreek Rd. Will not travel Boone Hollow. Little Bend Rd, pick up at top of hill.
Will not travel Scott Hill Road (Alex Willis Hill) or Ballman Rd.
Will not travel Veirs Ln or Roger Lake Rd. Rabbit Run - turn around at Hill Top Church.
Will not travel Redmon Rd.
Will not travel Dave Smith Rd or Sunny Ln.
Will not travel Vinson Road, Rivers Edge, Crosier Bottom Road, Oaklawn, Lafayette or Hill St.
Will not travel Sandridge Rd, Bewley Way, Tom Brown Ln, Carter Dr, Phillips Ln, Wimpee Rd or Sandy Ln.
Will not travel Knollwood Rd.
Will pick up at Doe Valley rear entrance or on Parkway if clear.
Will not travel Otter Ridge Dr, Long Branch Rd, Emmer Dr or Myrtle Dr.
Will travel 144, 1882 and 1816 only, no side roads.
Will not travel Buckler Ave. Pick up at end of Hobbs Reesor.
Regular route.
Regular route.
Will not travel Ditto Ln (meet a PJ's), Rolling Hills, or Camelot Estates.
Will not travel Top Hill Road.
Will not travel side roads off Hwy. 60 or Mills Road.
Regular route.
Will not travel Berryman Road or Bud Wilson Road.
Will travel Cherokee Rd to Cherokee Spur. Will not travel Echo Trail.
Will not travel Mobley Rd, Gaines Farm Rd or Willards Ln.
Will not travel Sycamore Ln, Oaklawn Ct, Starwood Dr or Weldon Rd.
Will not travel Scott Hill Road (Alex Willis Hill) or Ballman Rd.
Will not travel New State Rd, Hardesty Raymond Rd, Fackler Rd or Berry Cain Rd.
Regular route.
Will not travel Stanley Allen Dr, Sunset Dr or Redmon Rd.
Will pick up at Doe Valley Office by recycle center at main entrance or on Parkway if clear.
Will travel only 1600 and 333.
Will not travel Guston-Bewleyville Road or Long Valley Road.
Will not travel Harrington Heights, Burnett Drive or Medley Dr. Will travel Buck Grove Rd, Willards Ln, 448 and 313.
Will not travel Delilah Way, English Estates or Sun Valley Rd.
Will not travel Chester Ln or Delilah Way.
Will not travel Ditto Ln (meet a PJ's), Rolling Hills, or Camelot Estates.
Will not travel Sandridge Rd, Bewley Way, Tom Brown Ln, Carter Dr, Phillips Ln, Wimpee Rd or Sandy Ln.
Will not travel Stoney Point, Roach Rd, or Fackler Rd from Arnold School Rd to turn around.
Regular route.
Regular route.
Will not travel end of Woodland Rd and Buckler Ave. Pick up at Hobbs Reesor Rd.




