## The following description indicates routes that will be used at times when it is determined that some roads are safe to travel and others are not.

The decision to run Snow Routes will be announced by 6 AM on radio station WMMG 93.5; Louisville television stations WHAS11, WAVE3,

WLKY32, FOX41; text alert from Snow FOX41 Text Alert; and the Meade County School District Facebook page.

All parents, especially parents of elementary and preschool children, are cautioned to have contingency plans for their children, in the event weather alters their bus schedules. Weather conditions may dictate running snow routes when school is released early. If running snow routes in AM, will also run them in PM.

Bus No.	<u>Driver</u>	Description of Snow Routes  Will not travel Procked In Proceed Springs John Swink Rd Phodes Rd Pay Rd on Meelevrille Rd
183 191	Kellie Cockerill	Will not travel Brooke Ln, Brandy Springs, John Swink Rd, Rhodes Rd, Ray Rd or Mooleyville Rd.
191	Robert Combs Valerie McLane	Will not travel Circle View, Lees Rd, Veirs Ln, or Roger Lake Rd. Rabbit Run - turn around at Hill Top Church. Will travel 1882, 1816 only, no side roads.
193	Michael Knight	Regular route.
202	Emily Fowler	Will not travel Concordia Rd, Keith Rd, Apple Jack Rd or Thad Redmon Rd.
204	James Yoak	Will not travel Ritchie Dr, Coyote Run, Madison Ave, Buck Knobs or Doe Haven Rd.
205	Cathy Barr	Will not travel Ritchie Dr, Coyote Run, Madison Ave, Buck Knobs or Doe Haven Rd.
207	Emily Wilkins	Will not travel Paradise Bottom, Big Bend Rd, Pine Ridge Rd or Wildwood Park Rd.
208	Jamie Greer	Will travel 144 and Liberty Road only.
209	Bobbi Mann	Will not travel Knollwood Dr.
210	Karen Comer	Will not travel Milan Rd, Turkey Heaven, Richardson Landing, Estes Ln or Grand View Estates.
211	Angelina Worley	Will not travel Seminole Trail.
213	Crystal Sivori	Will travel 333 and 1600 only, no side roads.
214	Delilah Frank	Will pk up at Doe Valley Lakeshore entrance and at DV Office by recycle center near main entrance.
215	Shannon Kiper	Will not travel Bruner Road, Ron's Run, or Meadow Wood.
216	Felicia Thurmond	Will not travel Gumwell Rd or Johnny Pack Rd.
217	Stephanie Smith	Will travel 333. Will not travel Sunset Dr or Stanley Allen Dr.
218	Lonnetta Sumner	Will travel 1816 only, no side roads. Will not travel S Thompson.
219	Jenifer Coy	Will not travel Whelan Rd, Morris Ct, or Warren Dr. Pickup on Shot Hunt Rd.
220	Kara Buchanan	Regular route.
221	Mary Davies	Regular route.
222	Calvina Keith	Will pick up at both ends of Knob & Wolfcreek Rd. Will not travel Boone Hollow. Little Bend Rd, pick up at top of hill.
223	Jessica Johnson	Will not travel Scott Hill Road (Alex Willis Hill) or Ballman Rd.
224	Susan Anderson	Will not travel Veirs Ln or Roger Lake Rd. Rabbit Run - turn around at Hill Top Church.
225	SUB Jessica Wardrip	Will not travel Redmon Rd.
226	Elizabeth Lindsey	Will not travel Dave Smith Rd or Sunny Ln. Will not travel Vincon Road River Edge Cresion Bottom Road Coldown Lefevette on Hill St.
227 228	Mark Spry Patricia Roby	Will not travel Vinson Road, Rivers Edge, Crosier Bottom Road, Oaklawn, Lafayette or Hill St. Will not travel Sandridge Rd, Bewley Way, Tom Brown Ln, Carter Dr, Phillips Ln, Wimpee Rd or Sandy Ln.
229	Heather Connor	Will not travel Knollwood Rd.
230	Lisa Rowland	Will pick up at Doe Valley rear entrance or on Parkway if clear.
231	Mary Ackerman	Will not travel Otter Ridge Dr, Long Branch Rd, Emmer Dr or Myrtle Dr.
232	Kayla McIntosh	Will travel 144, 1882 and 1816 only, no side roads.
233	Jennifer Hunt	Will not travel Buckler Ave. Pick up at end of Hobbs Reesor.
234	Debbie Lutz	Regular route.
235	Billie Jo Maule	Regular route.
236	Samantha St John	Will not travel Ditto Ln (meet a PJ's), Rolling Hills, or Camelot Estates.
237	Samantha Carver	Will not travel Top Hill Road.
238	Charlotte Seals	Will not travel side roads off Hwy. 60 or Mills Road.
239	Karen Robinson	Regular route.
240	Jean Barger	Will not travel Berryman Road or Bud Wilson Road.
241	Shannon Rothrock	Will travel Cherokee Rd to Cherokee Spur. Will not travel Echo Trail.
242	Amanda Powers	Will not travel Mobley Rd, Gaines Farm Rd or Willards Ln.
243	Tiffany Boyken	Will not travel Sycamore Ln, Oaklawn Ct, Starwood Dr or Weldon Rd.
244	Ashley Vowels	Will not travel Scott Hill Road (Alex Willis Hill) or Ballman Rd.
245	Nicole Warren	Will not travel New State Rd, Hardesty Raymond Rd, Fackler Rd or Berry Cain Rd.
246	Melissa McIntosh	Regular route.
247	Wendy Wingler	Will not travel Stanley Allen Dr, Sunset Dr or Redmon Rd.
248	Trina Shoulders Dee Tellman	Will pick up at Doe Valley Office by recycle center at main entrance or on Parkway if clear.
249 250	Liberty Richardson	Will travel only 1600 and 333. Will not travel Guston-Bewleyville Road or Long Valley Road.
251	Laurie Wilson	Will not travel Harrington Heights, Burnett Drive or Medley Dr. Will travel Buck Grove Rd, Willards Ln, 448 and 313.
252	Diane Pike	Will not travel Delilah Way, English Estates or Sun Valley Rd.
253	Charlotte Mattingly	Will not travel Chester Ln or Delilah Way.
254	Cathy Jones	Will not travel Ditto Ln (meet a PJ's), Rolling Hills, or Camelot Estates.
255	Darlene Lusk	Will not travel Sandridge Rd, Bewley Way, Tom Brown Ln, Carter Dr, Phillips Ln, Wimpee Rd or Sandy Ln.
256	Amy Waters	Will not travel Stoney Point, Roach Rd, or Fackler Rd from Arnold School Rd to turn around.
257	Carol Wathen	Regular route.
258	Lois Daugherty	Regular route.
259	Annette Straney	Will not travel end of Woodland Rd and Buckler Ave. Pick up at Hobbs Reesor Rd.